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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002738254 SWASTIKA  BASAK Female No  1 1 UR  3  560.00  93.00  88.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002784570 SUCHARITA  MAJUMDAR Female No  2  1 2 OBC-B  3  502.00  83.00  74.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002853130 PIYUSH KUMAR SINGH Male No  3 3 UR  10  487.00  0.00  87.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002787289 SHRAYASI  DUTTA Female No  4  2 4 OBC-B  6  482.00  85.00  67.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798635 MAROOF  RAJA Male No  5 5 UR  10  462.00  0.00  80.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002789846 SANKALPA  CHOWDHURY Male No  6 6 UR  10  456.00  73.00  75.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002874647 ANKITA  DEUTY Female No  7 7 UR  6  445.00  74.00  68.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002911771 SUDIPTA  SAHA Male No  8 8 UR  10  442.00  77.00  71.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002778981 SAYANI  DUTTA Female No  9 9 UR  10  441.00  71.00  80.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002894180 PURNIMA  KAHAR Female No  10 10 UR  3  438.00  72.00  75.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002710863 ROHIT  PATRA Male No  11  3 11 OBC-B  4  436.00  0.00  80.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002751745 SNEHA  DAS Female No  12  1 12 SC  5  432.00  72.00  74.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734672 DEBOLINA  DAS Female No  13 13 UR  5  430.00  73.00  52.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930224 ROUNAK  DAS Male No  14 14 UR  1  414.00  58.00  65.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002851266 SPANDAN  DAS Male No  15 15 UR  4  405.00  68.00  80.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002840507 ISHAN  DAS Male No  16 16 UR  2  404.00  70.00  55.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002848760 BIPASHA  SARKAR Female No  17 17 UR  3  387.00  70.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002838381 ADITYA KUMAR DAS Male No  18 18 UR  4  383.00  67.00  50.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002498874 SHAMBHOBEE  

MUKHERJEE

Female No  19 19 UR  8  376.00  64.00  56.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002709146 JIT DUTTA BANIK Male No  20 20 UR  1  371.00  61.00  50.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002623433 ASIFA  KHATUN Female No  21 21 UR  1  371.00  61.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] )  
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A002830575 BICHITRA  DAS Female No  22  2 22 SC  5  371.00  60.00  50.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002441990 ATANU  DAS Male No  23 23 UR  1  370.00  63.00  50.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741507 ARANNYA  MISHRA Male No  24 24 UR  12  362.00  57.00  62.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002781334 SRIJA  GHOSH Female No  25  4 25 OBC-B  2  350.00  60.00  61.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002766109 SNEHA  PARVEEN Female No  26 26 UR  3  349.00  53.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002728344 SONALI  GHOSH Female No  27 27 UR  9  343.00  62.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002683730 BINAYAK  SHAW Male No  28 28 UR  4  342.00  58.00  55.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002459444 ROHIT  GAZI Male No  29 29 UR  1  338.00  50.00  67.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002500057 MADHUSHRI  KARMAKAR Female No  30 30 UR  2  335.00  51.00  50.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692604 RUPSA  SARDAR Female No  31 31 UR  2  333.00  65.00  40.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002651852 LIPIKA  DAS Female No  32 32 UR  1  333.00  52.00  45.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] )  
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A002898844 ARCHISH MAN GHOSH Male No  33  5 33 OBC-B  2  332.00  64.00  44.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002573746 GARIMA  PANDEY Female No  34 34 UR  1  329.00  63.00  42.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002478330 SREYA  SINGH Female No  35 35 UR  1  327.00  59.00  38.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002558197 SOUMMYADIP DEY 

SARKAR

Male No  36 36 UR  1  321.00  52.00  53.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002605206 RUPSHA  SARKAR Female No  37 37 UR  1  318.00  0.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002440671 PUJA  DAS Female No  38  3 38 SC  3  316.00  50.00  40.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002581995 DIPANKAR  GHOSH Male No  39  6 39 OBC-B  1  310.00  55.00  43.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002477545 SAYAN  DAS Male No  40 40 UR  3  310.00  53.00  50.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926083 ANSHU  MANDAL Male No  41 41 UR  5  309.00  50.00  54.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002599034 AKASHDEEP  SINGH Male No  42 42 UR  3  303.00  0.00  49.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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A002560723 MOUSUMI  BHUNIYA Female No  43 43 UR  1  300.00  50.00  46.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002659871 RITISA  BALI Female No  44  4 44 SC  2  285.00  0.00  46.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002745775 BISHNU  MAITY Male No  45  5 45 SC  7  277.00  44.00  44.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692115 GOPAL  MISTRY Male No  46  6 46 SC  2  260.00  43.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002625627 BINIT  MONDAL Male No  47  7 47 SC  2  258.00  43.00  42.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Rule3
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Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002784570 SUCHARITA  MAJUMDAR Female No  2  1 1 OBC-B  3  502.00  83.00  74.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002787289 SHRAYASI  DUTTA Female No  4  2 2 OBC-B  6  482.00  85.00  67.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002710863 ROHIT  PATRA Male No  11  3 3 OBC-B  4  436.00  0.00  80.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002781334 SRIJA  GHOSH Female No  25  4 4 OBC-B  2  350.00  60.00  61.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898844 ARCHISH MAN GHOSH Male No  33  5 5 OBC-B  2  332.00  64.00  44.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002581995 DIPANKAR  GHOSH Male No  39  6 6 OBC-B  1  310.00  55.00  43.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC
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Tie Break 
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Rule3
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Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002751745 SNEHA  DAS Female No  12  1 1 SC  5  432.00  72.00  74.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830575 BICHITRA  DAS Female No  22  2 2 SC  5  371.00  60.00  50.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002440671 PUJA  DAS Female No  38  3 3 SC  3  316.00  50.00  40.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002659871 RITISA  BALI Female No  44  4 4 SC  2  285.00  0.00  46.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002745775 BISHNU  MAITY Male No  45  5 5 SC  7  277.00  44.00  44.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692115 GOPAL  MISTRY Male No  46  6 6 SC  2  260.00  43.00  44.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002625627 BINIT  MONDAL Male No  47  7 7 SC  2  258.00  43.00  42.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


